# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release from Trademark Security Agreement recorded at REEL/FRAME: 3792/0873	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		107/21/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHEEL PROS, INC.	
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive, South Building	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77200203	TAYLOR WELD	
Serial Number:	77372891	TAYLOR WELD ENGINEERING	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(866) 459 - 2899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Email: Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	424330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0628** 

900118279

Signature:	/oh/
Date:	10/13/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=424330#page1.tif source=424330#page2.tif source=424330#page3.tif source=424330#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0629 PARTIAL RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent

for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"),

whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404, does hereby

terminate and release any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule

A attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement among Wheel Pros, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, and Secured Party entered into on March 31, 2008 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on June 9,

2008, at Reel/Frame Numbers 003792/0873.

[Signature Page Follows]

28784467

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0630

# SECURED PARTY

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent

Name: Lan Wong

Title: Vice-President

## SCHEDULE A

# Wheel Pros, Inc. (California Corporation)

## **U.S. Federal Trademarks**

# Registered Trademarks

	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	TAYLOR WELD	77200203	6/7/2007
2.	TAYLOR WELD ENGINEERING	77372891	1/16/2008

28784467

**RECORDED: 10/13/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0632